Chevron

January 29, 1996

Chevron U.SA. Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L

Ms. Susan Hugo P.0. Box 5004
Alameda County Enviro. Health San Raman. CA 94583-0804
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Site Assessment & Remediation Group
Alameda, CA 94502-6577 Phone {510} 842 9500
‘f/ 3¢

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-1740 ' W

9550 Moraga Ave, Oakland, CA

55
Dear Ms. Hugo;

Please find attached the fourth quarter 1995 quarterly groundwater sampling report
prepared by Blaine Tech Services, dated January 18, 1996. This report provides
the results of the sampling event performed on December 19, 1995.

The groundwater samples collected by Blaine Tech were analyzed for the presence
of TPHG and BTEX constituents, The results obtained during this sampling event
were consistent with previous sampling events at this site.

Chevron will continue with the current monitoring schedule in place for this site.
If you have any questions regarding this site please call. I can be reached by phone
at (510) 842-9449 or by fax at (510) 842-5966.

Sincerely,

e L

Tammy L Hodge
Groundwater Coordinator
Site Assessment and Remediation

ce- . _,
“Eddie So, RWQUCB-Bay Area ' ' ;

“Steve Willer, Chevron Property Development -
~File #9-1740 _ Ty




n BL AINE 985 TIMOTHY DRIVE
n SAN JOSE, CA 95133
(4 T el TECH SERVICES . FAX (408) 263.6773
— January 18, 1996
\l\\-._--
Tammy Hodge
Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
P.0O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

dth Quarter 1995 Monitoring at 9-1740

Fourth Quarter 1995 Groundwater Monitoring at
Chevron Service Station Number 9-1740

6550 Moraga Avenue

Qakland, CA

Monitoring Performed on December 19, 1995

Groundwater Sampling Report 951219-W-1

This report covers the routine quarterly monitoring of groundwater wells at this Chevron facility.
Blaine Tech Services, Inc.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacuation,
purgewater containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard
procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements.

Routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
immiscible layer, water colurmn volume, calculated volume of a three-case volume purge,
elapsed evacuation time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter
instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the
laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, collected and
transported to Chevron's Richmond Refinery for disposal.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The table
also contains new groundwater elevation calculations taken from the computer plotted gradient
map which is located in the Professional Engineering Appendix.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 951219-W-1 4th-Q 1995 Monitoring at Chevron 9-1740




At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

s (L0

James Keller
Vice President

JPK/dk

attachments: Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results
Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 951219-W-1 41h-Q 1895 Moniloring at Chevron 9-1740
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Vertical Measurements are in foet.

Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Analytical results are in parts per billion {ppb)

Well Ground  Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluene Ethyt- Xylene MTBE
Elev. Elev. Water Gasoline Benzene _

C-1

03/25/91 585.82 592.54 3.28 - 54 0.7 <0.5 0.5 2.0 --
07/01/91 59582 592.39 3.43 - 730 250 3.0 16 4.8 -
09/25/91 59582 591.67 4,15 - 160 68 1.3 6.1 1.3 --
12/23/917 595.82 592.11 an - 170 70 1.6 3.5 2.4 -
03/24/92 595.82 592.80  3.02 - 60 39 4.4 3.9 9.1 -
06/23/92 595.82 59206  3.76 - 60 19 1.1 1.1 1.0 -
09/30/92 595.82  -- - .- - - - - - -
C-2

03/25/91 594.57 571.68 22.89 .- <50 1.0 <0.5 <0.5 2.0 -
07/01/91  394.57 587.20 7.37 - 660 190 2.5 28 22 -
09/25/91 584.57 587.59 6.98 -- 110 200 1.9 21 1.7 -
12/23/91  584.57 580.56 5.01 -- <50 1.2 1.2 <0.5 1.8 -
03/24/92 59457 577.30 17.27 - 100 5.9 7.9 4.0 14 -
06/23/92 59457 590.75 3.82 - 190 45 4.5 9.5 10 -
09/30/62 594.57 580.56 14.01 - 240 99 2.3 11 6.1 -
12/16/92 594,57 580.05 14.52 - 280 160 6.2 7.4 50 -
03/30/93 59457 583.49 11.08 - 110 21 <0.5 0.8 <1.5 --
06/10/93 594.57 583.08 11.49 - 180 53 2.6 8.0 5.8 -~
09/02/93  594.57 580.49 14.08 - 51 18 0.8 4.4 <15 -
12/06/93 594.57 579.87 14,70 - <50 20 1.3 2.7 <0.5 --
03/02/94 594.57 579.70 14.87 -- <50 2.9 1.6 <0.5 0.8 --
06/03/94 59457 579.35 15.22 -- 440 300 2.7 61 2.1 -
09/07/94 59457 58727  7.30 -- 80 30 <0.5 1.6 <0.5 -
12/06/94 594,57 589.29 5.28 -- 120 51 <0.5 4.7 <0.5 -
03/31/95 594.57 589.13 544 -- 770 250 <5.0 74 <5.0 -
06/15/95 584.57 58962 4,95 - 240 76 <10 26 <1.0 -
09/25/95 594,57 587.78 6.79 -- <50 1.2 0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/19/95 59457 588.94 5.63 - <250 23 <25 <2.5 <25 860

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 951218-W-1

4th-Q 1995 Monitoring at Chevron 9-1740

6550 Moraga Ave., Oakland



Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are in feet. Analytical results are In parts per billion {ppb) _
Wall Ground Depth T
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluens Ethyl- Xylene MTBE
Elav. Elev. Water Gasoline Benzene
C-3
03/25/91 597.14 591.98 5.16 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0.5 --
07/01/91  597.14 591.30 5.84 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
09/25/91 597.14 591.20 5.94 - <50 <D.b <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/23/91  597.14 591.20 5.94 - <50 1.0 <0.5 <0.5 1.5 --
03/24/92 597.14 59237 4,77 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -~
06/23/92 597.14 591.47 567 - <50 0.9 1.1 0.5 1.6 -
08/30/92 597,14 590.84 6.30 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 --
12/116/92  597.14 591.57 5.57 - <50 <0.5 <.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/30/93 597.14 582.08 5.06 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 --
06/10/93 5%7.14 591.85 5.29 -- <50 0.6 1.9 0.6 3.5 -
09/02/93 597.14 591.22 5.92 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 -
12/06/93 597.14 591.38 5.76 -- <50 <0.5 0.6 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/02/94 597.14 591.97 517 .- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
06/03/94 597.14 591.74 5.40 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
02/07/94 597.14 591.14 6.00 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0D.5 -
12/06/94 597.14 591.95 5.19 -- <50 <0.5 0.8 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/31/85 597.14 592.04 5.10 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
06/15/95 597.14 591.78 5.36 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
09/25/95 597.14 591.04 6.10 -~ <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/19/95 597.14 591.48 5.68 -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <25

Blalne Tech Services, Inc. 951219-W-1 4th-Q 19985 Menitoring at Chevron 9-1740 6550 Moraga Ave., Oakland
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Vertical Measurements are in feet.

DATE

c4

03/25/91
07/01/91
09/25/91
12/23/91
03/24/92
06/23/92
09/30/92
1216/92
03/30/93
06/10/93
09/02/93
12/06/93
03/02/94
06/03/94
09/07/94
12/06/94
03/31/95
06/15/95
08/25/95
12/19/95

Blaina Tech Services, Inc, 951219-W-1

Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Analytical results are in parts per billion (pph)

Well Ground  Depth

Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluens Ethyl- Xylene MTBE
Elev. Elev. Water Gasoling Benzene

593.10 588.65 4.45 -- 2700 240 16 <0.5 350 -
593.10 587.77 5.33 - 7900 1500 230 340 350 --
593.10 587.60 5.50 -- 3200 850 160 150 220 --
593.10 588.18 4.92 -- 4100 390 52 42 340 --
593.10 589.06 419 Free Product (0.19' - - -- -- -- --
593.10 588.43 4.91 Free Product {0.30 - -- - - - --
593.10 584.44 8.66 - 450 a7 14 12 29 -
593.10 583.30 9.80 -- 590 130 18 5.6 29 -
593.10 583.20 10.00 Free Product (0.12" -- -~ -- - - -
593.10 583.46 9.64 - 1300 290 38 17 73 -
593.10 583.02 10.08 -- 630 97 12 6.6 21 -
593.10 582.85 10.25 - 1800 600 68 27 130 -
593.10C 584.36 8.74 -- 2600 1200 i10 43 180 --
593.10  583.27 9.83 -- 780 180 13 8.5 26 --
593,10 582.80 10.30 - <50 14 <0.5 0.7 <0.5 --
593.10 583.90 9.20 -- 980 270 21 12 38 --
593.10 582.86 10.24 -- 1500 450 25 11 49 --
593.10 582.78 10.32 -- 960 250 15 4.5 37 --
593.10 584.72 8.38 -- <500 18 <5.0 <5.0 <5.0 --
593.10 582,94 10.16 -- <500 32 <5.0 <5.0 <5.0 2400

4th-Q 1995 Monitoring at Chevron 9-1740

6550 Moraga Ave., Oakland



Verfical Measurements are in feet,

Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Analytical results are in parts per billion (pph)

Well Ground  Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluena Ethyl- Xylena MTBE
Elev. Elov. Water Gasoline Benzene

TRIP BLANK

03/25/91 - -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
07/01/91 - -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
08/25/91 -- - -- -- <b0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
12/23/91 -- - -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/24/92 -- - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
06/23/92 - - - -- <h0 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 -
09/30/92 -- - - .- <b0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
12/16/92 - -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/30/93 - - -- -- <h0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 -
06/10/93 - - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 -
09/02/93 - - -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 -
12/06/93 - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
03/02/94 - .- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
06/03/94 - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
09/07/94 -- - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
12/06/94 -- - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/31/95 - -- - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
06/15/95  -- -- - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -~
09/25/95 - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <D.5 -
1218085 -- -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -

Note: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. began routine monitoring of the groundwater wells at this site on March 31, 1995,
Earlier field data and analytical results provided by Sierra Environmental.

TPH = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
MTBE = Methyl t-Butyl Ether

Blalne Tech Services, inc. 951219-W-1

4th-Q 1995 Monitoring at Chevren 9-1740 6550 Maraga Ave., Oakland
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SequO]_a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  [415) 364-9600 FAX {415) 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95334 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

J- 1D: pled:
985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: C-2 Received: 12/20/95
San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 12/26/95

QC Batch Number: GC122695BTEX03A
Instrument ID: GCHP03

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 250 N.D.
Methyl -Butyl Ether 12 860
Benzene e ieieieean 28 el 23
Toluene 2.5 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 25 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 25 N.D.

Chromatogram Pattern:

Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluens 70 130 a2

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOI’A\{\NALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

o

Peg{;]/y P/nner

Project Manager Page:




SeqUOIEl 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Waknut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Ana]ytica] 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100

aine Technical Services ient Proj. 1D: evron 9- - ampled: 12/19/
285 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: C-3 Received: 12/20/95

San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix; LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 12/22/95

QC Batch Number; GC122295BTEX02A
{nstrument ID; GCHPQ2

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Methyi t-Butyl Ether 25 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D,
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 87

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

/ )

/‘\

Nh
RN
Péggy Penner

Project Manager Page:

SEQUQleANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analy’tical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

j. 1D: :
985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: C-4 Received: 12/20/95
San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 12/26/95

QC Batch Number: GC122695BTEX03A
Instrument 1D: GCHPO3

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

TPPH as Gas 500 N.
Methyl {-Butyl Ether
Benzene e 5
Toluene 5
Ethyl Benzene 5
Xylenes (Total) 5
Chromatogram Pattern;

Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 96

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQ/UQ, NALYTICAL - ELAP #1210
AL
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Peggy Penner
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SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

j. ID: pled:
985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: TB Received: 12/20,/95
San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix; LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 12/22 /95

QC Batch Number: GC1222958BTEX02A
Instrument 1D: GCHPQ2
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D
Benzene 0.50 N.D
Toluene 0.50 N.D
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 92

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present abave the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOII}}«A%YTICAL - ELAP #1210

i/.j S
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Peggy Penner
Project Manager Page: 4
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SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510} 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916 921-0100

j-
985 Timothy Drive

San Jose, CA 95133 Lab Proj. ID: 9512E77 Reported: 12/28/95

LABORATORY NARRATIVE

TPPH Note: Sample 9512E77-01 was diluted 5-fold.
Sample 9512E77-03 was diluted 10-fcld.

ALYTICAL

[ L/'\

T = -

Peggypyenn“é;r

Project Manager Page: 1




Sequoia
WP Analytical

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

(415) 364-9600
(510) 988-9600
(916) 921-9600

FAX (415) 364-9233
FAX (510) 988-9673
FAX (916) 921-0100

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
985 Timothy Drive

San Jose, CA 95133
Attention: Jim Keller

" Client Project evron 9-1740/
Matrix: Liquid o
Work Order #:  9512E77 01, 03 -

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QUC Batch#: GC122695BTEX03A GC122695BTEX03A GC122695BTEX03A GG122695BTEXD3A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5020 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: J. Woa J. Wao J. Woo J. Woo
MS/MSD #: 9512E7103 9512E7103 9512E7103 9512E7103
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95
Analyzed Date: 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95
Instrument L.D.#: GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10ug/L 10 ug/L 30pug/L
Result: 10 9.9 10 30
MS % Recovery: 100 ] 100 100
Dup. Resulit: 10 10 10 31
MSD 2% Recov.: 100 100 100 103
RPD: 0.0 1.0 0.0 33
RPD Limit: 0-50 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #: BLK122695 BLK122695 BLK122695 BLK122695
Prepared Date: 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95
Analyzed Date: 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95 12/26/95

Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP3 GCHP3 (GCHP3 GCHP3
Conc. Spiked: 10 g /L 10 ug/L 10ug/L 30 g/l
LCS Result: 10 9.9 10 30
LCS % Recov.: 100 99 100 100
MS/MSD
1CS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Control Limits
Please Note:

ﬁt%ﬂmyﬁnwncm

Project Manager

The LCS is a control sample of known, Interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples, The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected 1o the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fal within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used 1o validate the baich.

** MS =Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference 9512E77.BLA <1>

&




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364.9233
404 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX {916) 921-0100

e Tech S
2985 Timothy Drive
“8an Jose, CA 95133

A!t ' ¥

Matrix:

Work Order #:

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch##: GC122205BTEX02A  GC122295BTEX02A  GC122295BTEX02A GC122205BTEX02A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: R. Vincent R. Vincent R. Vincent R. Vincent
MS/MSD #: 951253307 951253307 951253307 851253307
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/55
Analyzed Date: 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/95
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP2 GCHP2 GCHP2 GCHP2
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 30 ug/L
Result: 9.2 8.9 8.8 27
MS % Recovery: 92 89 88 90
Dup. Result: 95 95 9.4 29
MSD % Recov.: 96 95 94 97
RPD: 4.3 8.5 6.6 7.1
RPD Limit: 0-50 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #: BLK122295 BLK122295 BLK122295 BLK122295

Prepared Date: 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/95
Analyzed Date: 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/95 12/22/95
Instrument L.D.#: GCHP2 GCHP2 GCHP2 GCHP2
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 30 ug/L

LCS Resuit: 82 8.4 89 27

LCS % Recov.: 82 84 89 80

D

LCS 71-133 72-128 72130 71-120

Control Limits

e Please Note:
The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
WLYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the sampies. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
s,
qggy Penner

fortified with known quantities of spacific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. i
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
Project Manager ** MS = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference 9512E77.BLA <2>

interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.
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CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: GS 12Itv | Station #: Q) 740

Sampler: T Stazt Date: 221995

wWell I.D.: C"Z Well Dizmeter: (circle one) @ 3 4 6 _
Total Well Depth: - 27, Q_{ Depth to Water: & (53

Before After Before hiter

Depth to Free Product; Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Measurements referenced to: 7 BPVC Grade Other:

Well Diametex VCE Well Diameter vCE
Zn 5.1 : 261
an 0:37 10" 408
4 0.65 12" 5.87
5m 1.02 16" 10.43
34 Q X 3 : - iQ 28-
1l Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallens
Purging: Bailer _ Sampling: Bailer
M Oisposable Baites
Middleburg Extracticon Port
Electric Submersible ; Other
Extraction Pump
Other
TIME TEMP . ER COND. TURBIDITY: VOLUME CBESERVATIONS:
(F} REMOVED :
1nwsi 5.8 7.0 | bop — . O
W37 | w8 | 72 | oo — | 8.0
107 b5 . 7.2 7060 [t.o
Did Well Dewatex? ,_l’? If yes, gals. Gallons Actuazlly Evacuated:“l.
Sampling Time: (2110 Sampling Date: L —(Q-Q,f
Sample I.D.: C.~1L : Laboratoxry: SER
— .
Analyzed fozx: @@ TPH-D  OTEER:
(Cirtle) * a1
Duplicate I.D.: Cleaning Blank_I.D.:

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX TPH-D OTHER:
(Circle)




CHEVRON WELL MON

ITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: ST 21D/ Station #: G <1940
Jisamles: Loy Start Date: . 9-A—
.;ﬁéliwx.D.: c:__:g Well Diametex: (circle one)(:i) 3 4 6
. %ﬁ};@tal Well Depth: 2498 Depth to Watex: & 68
| Before -, After Before After
Depth tb Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet): iﬁ'i
Measurements referenced to: (ﬂfﬁ?i) Grade Other:
Well Diameter VCE Well Diameterxr VCF
in 0.04 6" .47
2“ 0.16 " 2-61
" 0,37 10" 4.08
4" 0.65 izn 5,87
5" 1.02 16" 10.43
2.9 X g 9.3
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons
Purging Sampling :@——
: Disposable Bazilerx is as
Middleburg Extraction
Electric Submersible Cther
Extraction Pump 5
Other
TIME | TEMP . pH COND . TURBIDITY: VOLUME CBSERVATICONS:
(F) REMOVED:
V0% | (07.8 k-t /46D — 28
W6 | ¢8.0 &-G /4> 7.0. 1
23 | ©1.4 |G | 1300 -— 9.<

Did Well Dewatez?  jq If yes, gals.

Gallons Actually Evacuated: T, x=

Sampling Tima: % “'-Zf

Sampling Date:

IL»H’"{

{Cirxtle)

Sanple I.D,: C ..3 Lzboratory: 3 [ ACY
Analyzed for: PH-G TEX .~ TPR-D  OTHER:

res 2d

Duplicaﬁe I.D.:

Cleaning Blank I.D.:

Analyzed for:
(Cirgle)

TPH-G BTEX TPH-D

OTEER:

A




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: Station #: —

J 95 12/9-ev] ?-17%0

Sampler: (/U:T— Start Date: /2_,7,9r—'
Well I.D.: O j[ Well piameter: (circle one) @ 3 4 6
Total Well Depth: 2.4.81‘ Depth to Water: /0.16
Before After EBefore After
Depth to Free FProduct: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Measurements referenced to: @ Grade Cther;
Well Diameter VCF Well Dizmeter vCF
i 0.04 6" 1.47
" 0 . 16 1 2 N 61
3 0.37 10" 4.08
4" 0.65 12" 5.87
5" 1,02 lem 10.43
Z.32 X rd | 6.9
1 Case Volume Epecified Volumes = gallons
Purging: i = Sampling: Badlex
Di’é'posablem
2dleburg XLracticn rPort
Electrie Submersible Otherx
Extrzcticon Pump
Otherx
TIME TEMP , pH COXND. TURBIDITY: | VOLUME CBSERVATIONS:
(F) REMOVED;

. - s'—-‘
224 | 67.3_| 7% | sp00 — |25 | oveeftiiSnT
R-29 | 6@.2 1.5 (oo — $.o0
(2.35| b5 | 9.4 | (boo — 7.0 ‘

Did Well Dewater? MO If yes, gals, Gallens Actually Evacuated:=7.0
Sampling Time: V\Z:uo Sampling Date: 1_'2-lq,4;(
Sample I.D.: Laboratory:
cf i
Analyzed fox: PE-G TEX TFE-D OTHER: —
(Cirdiey O WMTBE
Duplicaﬁe I.D.: Cleaning Blank I.D.:
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX TPH-D  OTHER:
(Cirtle)




WELL HEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST AND REPAIR ORDER
Client_ //4@»-“ Site # 9 2¥0 Inspection date;___ /2 —/P-25
Site address (AN W%& Inspected by: Ve
o Davis> | BTS Event# ___ 20 721920 /

1. Lid on the box? Yes No |5. Waler standing in the well box?  {7. Can cap be pulled loose?

2. Lid whole? 5a. Standing above well top? 8. Can cap seal out water?

3. Lid secure? 5b. Standing below well top? 8. Padlock preseni?

4, Lid seal intact? 5c. Water even with top of well cap? |10. Padlock found locked?
6. Well cap/plug present? 11. Padlock functional?

Check box if no deficiences were found.  Note below deficiencies you were able to correct.

T

Well 1.D. Deficiency Corrective Action Taken

Note below all deficiences that could not be corrected and still need to be corrected.

BTS Office assigns or Date Date
Well 1.D., Persisting Deficiency defers Correction to: assigned  corrected
Office review and assignments made by date

Blaine Tech Services, inc. File WELLCHK s




